ES-301 Administrative Topics Outline Form ES-301-1
NRC EXAM
FINAL SUBMITTAL (T-45)
Facility: Catawba Nuclear Station Date of Examination: May 2014
Examination Level: RO SRO El Operating Test Number: 2014301
Administrative Topic Tvneir
* Describe activity to be performed
(See Note) Code

. *
Safety
System / JPM Title Type Code
Function
a. Respond to inadvertent dilution while shutdown A L N S 1
004A2.06 Control/mitigate inadvertent dilution. 4.2/4.3
b. Transfer the ECCS to Cold Leg Recirc A D EN L S 2
006A4.07 Operate ECCS pumps and valves 4.4/4.4
c. Cycle RCS PORV for periodic test N L S 3
01 0A4.03 Operate/monitor PORV and block valves 4.0/3.8
d. StartlBNC(RCS)Pump ADL,S 4P
003A1 .01 Parameters for operating RCP controls - vibration 2.9/2.9
e. Synchronize the Generator to the Grid A N S 4S
045A4.02 Monitor/operate T/G controls, including breakers. 2.7/2.6
f. Restore Normal Power to I ETB and shutdown DIG from control room A M S 6
064A4.01 Operate/monitor local/remote operation of the ED/G 4.0/4.3
g. Shift Lower Containment Ventilation Units C N 5
022A4.01 Operate/monitor CCS fans 3.6/3.6
h. Shift KC (CCW) Trains M S 8
008A4.01 Operate/monitor CCW indications and controls 3.3/3.1
In-Plant Systems@ (3 for RO); (3 for SRO-l); (3 or 2 for SRO-U)
i. Break Main Condenser Vacuum Locally - Unit 2 P D E 4S
045A1 .06 Monitor parameters following T/G trip 3.3/3.7
j. Shift Main Transformer Auxiliaries P D 6
062A2.01 Operate loads that would degrade plant operation. 3.4/3.9
k. Place 2A Hydrogen Analyzer in service D,E,L,R 5
028A1 .01 Monitor parameters for operating HRPS controls-H2 con. 3.4/3.8
@ All RO and SRO-l control room (and in-plant) systems must be different and serve different safety
functions; all 5 SRO-U systems must serve different safety functions; in-plant systems and functions may
overlap those tested in the control room.
*Type Codes Criteria for RO I SRO-l / SRO-U
(A)lternate path 4-6 / 4-6 / 2-3
(C)ontrol room
(D)irectfrom bank <9/ <8 / <4
(E)mergency or abnormal in-plant 1 / 1 I 1
(EN)gineeredsafetyfeature - I - I 1
(L)ow-Power / Shutdown > 1 I > 1 / > 1
(N)ew or (M)odified from bank including 1(A) 2 I 2 I 1
(P)revious 2 exams < 3 < 3 I < 2 (randomly selected)
(R)CA >1/ >1 />1
(S)im u lator
ES-301 Control Roomlln-Plant Systems Outline Form ES-301-2
NRC EXAM
Facility: Catawba Nuclear Station Date of Examination: May 2014
Exam Level: RD LI SRO-I SRO-U El Operating Test Number: 2014301
Control Room Systems (8 for RO); (7 for SRO-l); (2 or 3 for SRO-U, including 1 ESF)
System I JPM Title Type Code* Safety
Function
a. Respond to inadvertent dilution while shutdown A L N S 1004A2.06 Control/mitigate inadvertent dilution. 4.2/4.3
b. Transfer the ECCS to Cold Leg Recirc A D EN L S 2006A4.07 Operate ECCS pumps and valves 4.4/4.4
c. Cycle RCS PORV for periodic test N L S 3010A4.03 Operate/monitor PORV and block valves 4.0/3.8
d. StartlBNC(RCS)Pump ADL,S 4P003A1 .01 Parameters for operating RCP controls - vibration 2.9/2.9
e. N/A
f. Restore Normal Power to I ETB and shutdown DIG from control room A M s 6064A4.01 Operate/monitor local/remote operation of the ED/G 4.0/4.3
g. Shift Lower Containment Ventilation Units C N 5022A4.01 Operate/monitor CCS fans 3.6/3.6
h. Shift KC (CCW) Trains M S 8008A4.01 Operate/monitor CCW indications and controls 3.3/3.1
In-Plant Systems (3 for RO); (3 for SRO-I); (3 or 2 for SRO-U)
i. Break Main Condenser Vacuum Locally - Unit 2 P D E 4S
045A1 .06 Monitor parameters following T/G trip 3.3/3.7
j. Shift Main Transformer Auxiliaries P D 6
062A2.01 Operate loads that would degrade plant operation. 3.4/3.9
k. Place 2A Hydrogen Analyzer in service D E L,R 5
028A1 .01 Monitor parameters for operating HRPS controls-H2 con. 3.4/3.8
© All RO and SRO-l control room (and in-plant) systems must be different and serve different safety
functions; all 5 SRO-U systems must serve different safety functions; in-plant systems and functions may
overlap those tested in the control room.
*Type Codes Criteria for RD / S RD-I / SRO-U
(A)lternate path 4-6 / 4-6 I 2-3
(C)ontrol room
(D)irectfrom bank <9/ <8 / <4
(E)mergency or abnormal in-plant > 1 I 1 / 1
(EN)gineered safety feature
- I - I > 1
(L)ow-Power / Shutdown > 1 I > 1 I > 1
(N)ew or (M)odified from bank including 1 (A) > 2 I > 2 I > 1
(P)revious 2 exams < 3 < 3 I < 2 (randomly selected)
(R)CA >1/ >1 1>1
(S)imulator
-
ES-3O ,Page 23 of 27
ES-301 Control Room!ln-Plant Systems Outline Form ES-301-2
NRC EXAM
Facility: Catawba Nuclear Station Date of Examination: May 2014
Exam Level: RO El SRO-l El SRO-U Operating Test Number: 2014301
Control Room Systems (8 for RO); (7 for SRO-l): (2 or 3 for SRO-U, including 1 ESF)
System / JPM Title Type Code*
Functn
a. N/A
b. Transfer the ECCS to Cold Leg Recirc A,D EN,L,S 2006A4.07 Operate ECCS pumps and valves 4.4/4.4
c. Cycle RCS PORV for periodic test N L S 3010A4.03 Operate/monitor PORV and block valves 4.0/3.8
d. N/A
e. N/A
f. Restore Normal Power to 1 ETB and shutdown DIG from control room A M S 6064A4.01 Operate/monitor local/remote operation of the ED/G 4.0/4.3
g. N/A
h. N/A
In-Plant Systems@ (3 for RO); (3 for SRO-l); (3 or 2 for SRO-U)
i. Break Main Condenser Vacuum Locally - Unit 2 P D E 4S045A1 .06 Monitor parameters following T/G trip 3.3/3.7
j. N/A
k. Place 2A Hydrogen Analyzer in service D,E L,R 5028A1 .01 Monitor parameters for operating HRPS controls-H2 con. 3.4/3.8
All RO and SRO-l control room (and in-plant) systems must be different and serve different safety
functions; all 5 SRO-U systems must serve different safety functions; in-plant systems and functions may
overlap those tested in the control room.
*Type Codes Criteria for RO / SRO-l / SRO-U
(A)lternate path 4-6 I 4-6 I 2-3
(C)ontrol room
(D)irectfrom bank <9/ <8 / <4
(E)mergency or abnormal in-plant > 1 / > 1 / > 1
(EN)gineered safety feature - / - / 1
(L)ow-Power / Shutdown > 1 / > 1 / > 1
(N)ew or (M)odified from bank including 1 (A) 2 / 2 / 1
(P)revious 2 exams < 3 < 3 / < 2 (randomly selected)
(R)CA >1/ >1 1>1
(S)i m ulator
ES-301, Page 23 of 27
ES-401 PWR Examination Outline Form ES-401-2
Facility: CATAWBA Date of Exam: MAY 2014
—
— ROK/ACatojyPcnts — SRO-OnIy_Points
Tier Group
K K K K K K AAAA G A2 G* Total
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 * Total
1. 1 333 33 3 18 3 3 6
Emergency &
Abnormal 2 j• j N/A 2 1 N/A j.. 9 2 2 4
Plant
Evolutions Tier Totals 5 4 4 5 4 5 27 5 5 10
1 23232233323 28 2 3 5
2.
Plant 2 11111 10 11 10 0 2 1 3
Systems
Tier Totals 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 4 3 3 4 38 4 4 8
3. Generic Knowledge and Abilities 1 2 3 4 10 1 2 3 4 7
Categories
3 2 2 3 1 2 2 2
Note: 1. Ensure that at least two topics from every applicable K/A category are sampled within each tier of the RO
and SRO-only outlines (i.e., except for one category in Tier 3 of the SRO-only outline, the “Tier Totals”